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FAIL URETOPROVEREYOND A REASONARIE DOURT

. The defense motioned for a direct verdict of acquittal due to the state and its

case evidence failing to prove all elements of the crime beyond a reasonable

doubt The evidence, direct and circumstantial, fails to prove all elements of the

entered into evidence until after the trial had already begun, as well as other

witness testimony contradicted this altogether

Guyion's wiiness siaiement is inadmissibie as it violaies Ruie 608(b) S.C.R.E.,
“State vs. Riddie”, “Brady vs. Maryland”, as well as the defendants 6%

Amendmentriahts

a8l BAR AR i BRER o=

The siili images shown (o the jury showed ihe victim happy and in a good mood,
which is also a contradiction of the witness testimony.

Parker's statement saying “here was no argument, notension, everythingwas

cool” contradicts the slales wilness testimony and fails io prove molive or inlent
As well as the state’s prosecutor addressing the jury stating “We don’tknow what

happened!”

The testimony by the medical examinerwas worded differently making the
testimony inconsistent with whatis described in the autopsy report, therefore not
praviding the jury with the correct information as an expert witness forthe state

Thie medical examinerwas untruthful and misleading aboutthe bullettrajectory.



Meaning without the medical examiner's misleading testimony the state fails to
prove motive, malice, or intent. The inconsistent statement also fails to prove that

the defendant caused or committed

'.))

voluntary act. The defendantcontends that
the testimony of the medical examinerwas inconsistent with the coroner’ s report,
and therefore is a violation of “Brady vs. Marylan d” The autopsy report states the
trajectory of the bullethad traveled "right to 1eft”. During the defendant's’ trial, the
medical examinertestified under oath that the bullet traveled “from back rightand

axited frontleft”. This is inconsistent with the testimony of the medical examiner

as well as the lead investigator's statement during the preliminary hearing.

a. The lead investigator testified under oath, stating (court transcript: pg. 19,
track 16): “But it comes from right to left is the trajectory, that's whatthe
coroner's report say " This statement made by the investigatorshows that
medical examiner was untruthful under oath. Also stated by investigator
during cross examination (pg. 19 track 19 - 25 cont'dpg. 20 tracks 1 — 8)
Q: Okay, so noone's saying they can definitely say it came from the
backseat?

A: I mean no. They wouldn’the ahle to say that in the coroner's renort.

Q: Right

A: Because again,w
when the.... cause they had already moved himin the vehicie and
evervthing like that.

Q: Oh right, because thal was an accidenl....



A: Yeah, they hasically treated it as a fatality. So we don’thave anvything

aras, you know, other than some pictures that were taken by the

coroner that niahtwhere the victim was in the vehicle preci ely atufflike

o \J

that.

7. The testimony of the witness shows the medical examiner committed

's eye withess stated that he had previously moved the viclim over to diive the
victim's car. So, the testimony given under oath by medical examiner “the trajectory is

from back right and exited frontleft”, is impossible. The invastigator and the withess

]

testified the body had been maved prior to knowing this was more than a traffic fatality
so the tajectory cannotbe delermined wilthoul the position of the viclim's body at the

scene of the crime. This also compromises any evidence that was collected because

e Giiine scene was not contained. The coroner’s report also states it was not

~-

iestinoiiies contiadicl tie facls pieseiied 0 e juiy. This violates in Re Winship 357
LIS 358, and the cumulative effects of these major violations have prejudiced the jury

i o l .

&iid iiaRe it mlpUamm Giaii Q; 10 & fair trial and thelaws of due

process. These errors committed by the state are uncurable and the niling in this case

should have been vacated by the Motion for a Directed Verdict of Acquittal.



PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT

1. The prosecutor committed prosecutorial misconductduring the closing argument.
On Friday June 11,2021 the state moved to rest its case and to proceed with
close arguments. During the close the state presented information to the jury
stating that the defendantwas present at the time of the offense. The state based
this information on the testimony of the medical examiner, crime scene
investigators, and police.

2. The medical examiner put the autopsy into discovery that stated the trajectory of
the bullettraveled from right to left. The eye wilness through his own testimony
placed himself in the direction of the trajectory, stating he switched seats with the
victim, so prior to switching seats he is on the victims' right side matching the
trajectory of right to left which was stated in the autopsy. However, during the trial
the medical examiner added specific wording staling thal the trajeclory is from
the back right to the front left of the victim. This statement is inconsistent with the
autopsy repoit, andis a direct violation of “Brady vs. Maryland”. As well as
creates reasonable doubtwhen itcomes to proving that the elements of the
crime as a voluntary act committed by the defendant. The state’s crime scene
witness stated that there was ane finger printon the outside of the door handle
on the victim's car. The prosecutor while using this information during closing
arguments used the specific words “touch DNA”. This is a very misleadin
statement that will prejudice the jury to believe the defendantwas in the car or

around the victim at the time of the crime. This is considered to be prosecutorial



misconduct for even mentioning touch DNA during the closing arguments. This is
a direct violation of State vs. Phillips Ruling, in which both prosecutorand expert
witness misrepresented DNA vs touch DNA evidence. We need to determine the
risk of innocent confusion materialized in this case. Due to incorrect statements
made during the closing arguments. The misinformation can cause the jury to be
confused or mislead while deliberating aboutthe facts of the case. If there was
any possibility of this touch DNA being considered harmless evidence, the state
definitely prejudiced the jury with herincorrect and misleading information

regarding the defendant's DNA vs touch DNA being found on the victim’s car.

. 844 SE 2D 651 (2020) The court of appeals have upheld the court's ruling in
“State v. Ostrowski” (2021). Quoting “State v. Phillips”, 844 SE 2D 651 (2020),
stating the mere mentioning of touch DNA withoutthe “Counsel” hearing being
performed violates Rule 702 and Rule 403(b). The prosecutor has withheld
evidence (video tape), entered the trial with late evidence multiple times and
withheld new witness statements from Davis and Guyton until after the
defendants' trial had already proceeded and provided the misleading information

about touch DNA to the jury during closing arguments.

. All of the information presented shows evidence of prosecutorial misconduct, and
has surely caused the jury to be prejudicial toward the defendant. The
compounding effect of this misconductis a violation of the defendants’' 5", 6™
and 14" amendments. This should be grounds for dismissai of the charges, or at

least grant the defendanta new trial.



MOTION FOR A DIRECT VERDICT

1. The defendant's trial began at 9:00 am on June 7,2021. After the jury was swomn
in at 2:23 pm, the prosecutor entered new evidence, a new statement from Davis
was presented to the court during the trial. The prosecutor requested the late
discovery to be heard during the trial. The defense objected to the new statement
being heard by the jury. The judge over ruled the objection and allowed the
prosecutor to enter the late statement into the trial. On June 8, 2021 for a
continuance to review the statement in full. The court denied the defense’s
request and prompted the witness and allowed the jury to hear the statement
anyway. The statement being allowed after the defendant's trial began is a direct
violation of the defendant's 6" and 14" amendmentrights, as well as Brady v.
Maryland. The court knowingly allowed the jury to base its decision off of the late
statement entered by the prosecutor. This will impede the defendant'srightto

have a fairtrial.

2. On June 11, 2021 after 5 days of trial the state rested its case, and the defense
entered a motion for a directed verdict of acquittal. The defense counselor went
on record stating that the state failed to prove all elements of the case beyond a
reasonable doubt. The motion was denied, after the judge tried to explain why it
was denied. It was stated on record that the motion for a direct verdict of acquittal
was denied because of the new statement the prosecutor allowed the jury to hear

from Davis. The court also stated that it “sensed a scintilla of malice from Davis'



statement.” The law states, “A trial court should granta motion for directed
verdict of acquittal where a jury would be speculating as to the guiltof the
accused or where evidence is sufficientonly to raise suspicion of guilt”. Suspicion
implies a belief or opinion as to guiltbased upon facts or circumstances which do
not amountto proof (State v Lollis Supra). In this particular matter the lower court
judge abused its discretion by allowing the courtto base the decision on a clear
legal error made by the state. Allowing the jury to convict from a “scintilla of
malice” shows that the state’s evidence presented only a raised the level of
suspicion and does not prove guilt. The state committed an error (Brady
Violation) by allowing the state to enter Davis’ statement into evidence after the
defendants’ trial began. Then allowing the jury to base its decision on the late
statement. The defense attempted to stop this error by the motion, this is
evidence that Davis’ statement was a violation of the law and the defendants'
constitutional rights. “The court will reverse the P.C.R. court's decision ifitis
controlled by an error of law” - Pierce v. State 338 S.C. 139 (2000). The trial
court’'s decision was controlled by Davis’ statement and was a “total manifested
unreasonable judgement”. Had the court not allowed the jury to hear Davis’s
statement, the outcome of the defendants’ trial would have clearly taken a
different verdict. The court would have binded by the law to grant the defendant’s
motion of directed verdict of acquittal. Davis’ statement being allowed into
evidence violated Rule 403 of the S.C.R.E. The law says once a rule (5) violation
is shown, reversal is required only when the defendant suffered prejudice from

the violation, State v. Landon 370 S.C. 103. This is a violation of the defendants’



5, 6™, and 14" amendmentrights. This also states that by law, the defendant's

case ruling mustbe vacated.



ILLEGAL SENTENCE

1. The defendantcontends thatthe sentence imposed by the trial court was
controlled by a legal error. The law says “The court will reverse the P.C.R. court's
decision if itis controlled by an error of law. Pierce v. State 338 S.C. 139 (2000)
On June 2, 2021 the states eye witness had a meeting with the assistant
solicitor. The states witness made a 3" statement. In that statement, the witness
stated that he suffered from anxiety and PTSD. The statement shows that the
witness was incompetentto stand trial. The court allowing the witness to take the
stand and testify violated Rule 702(b). The prosecutor and judge knew the
witness suffered mental health issues priorto the testimony of the witness. The
witness testimony proves he was not capable of standing trial. During his
testimony the witness suffered memory loss and told the defense counselor “He
doesn’tremember what happened that nightaboutthe offense”. This particular
statement is a violation of the defendant’'s 8" amendmentrights. The testimony
of the withess is what the law and the sentence imposed are to be determined.

This also violates the defendants’ 5™, 6™, and 14" amendmentrights.

2. During a meeting with the solicitor on June 2, 2021, the witness stated “after he
(victim) was shot he was still alive. He also stated that he could hear the victim
“gasping for air”. At the trial the witness stated the same “I could hearthe victim
gasping for air”. The trial court allowed the witness to stand trial. The supreme
court held that “murder is a composite one with the assaultand the death.” (State

v. Blakeney 33 SC 111, State v. Platt 154 SC 1, State v. Rector 158 SC 212,



State v. Winns 363 SC 414). The death of the victim according to the witness
was not a composite one because the victim did not die “then and there” as the
law prescribes for murder. The statement of the witness did not constitute a
conviction formurder under “16-3-10" or “16-3-20". The evidence and witness
statement clearly points to dismissal of the charge of murder. The evidence
lacked the combination of death and intentto kill. The courts, the prosecutor, as
well as the defense counselor all violated the defendants rightto a fairtrial and
due process, by not instructing the jury that they could also go with a lesser
offense. The defense counselor should have inquired with the prosecutor about

this lessor offense for the defendant.

. If the witness was incompetent, and in direct violation of Rule 702(b), the courts
are in violation of the defendant’s 14" amendmentrights. If the witness was
found competentthen due to the testimony of the witness, the trial judge violated
the defendant’s 8" and 14" amendmentrights. The law states “The law to be
charged must be determined from the evidence presented at trial. State v.

Knoten, 347 SC 296 (2001).



INEFFECTIVE COUNSEL

1. The frial began on June 7, 2021. Throughoutthe course of the trial, the defense
counselor fell below the threshold for effective assistance. As mentioned in
Strickland v. Washington 466 US 668. The cumulative effect of these errors on
behalf of the trial counselor violated the defendant's 5", 6%, and 14" amendment

rights.

2. The defendantcontends thatthe trial counselor was ineffective because there no
objection made during the inconsistencies made by the medical examiner. The
statements wording and intentto the jury matters, and the defense counselor did
not object. Changing the trajectory of the bulletfrom “right to left” to then state it
was “back rightto frontleft" changes the whole dynamic of the trial. The lead
investigator also stated during under oath page 19 track 16 “But it comes from
right to left is the trajectory. That's whatthe coroner’s report says”. This
statement shows the medical examiner made an untruthful statementunderoath.
The lead investigator also stated during cross examination page 19 tracks 19 —

25, continues on page 20 tracks 1 — 8.

Q: Okay, so noone's saying that they can definitively say it came from the

backseat?
A: | mean, no. They wouldn’tbe able to say thatin the coroner's report.

Q: Right



A: Because, again, we don’thave the position of the body at the time when
the...cause they had already moved himin the vehicle and everything like that.

Q: Oh right, because that was an accident.....

A: Yeah, they basically treated it as a fatality. So, we don’t have anything as
far as, you know, other than some pictures that were taken by the coroner that

nightwhere the victim was in the vehicle precisely stuff like that.

The combination of statements from the medical examineras well as the lead
investigator, should have given the trial counselor a reason to object. The failure
to object to the inconsistencies from the state makes the counselorforthe
defendantineffective. The statements made by the medical examinerwas a direct

Brady violation, in which the counselor still did not object.

3. The courts allowing the defense to be ineffective and the jury to base their
decision on statements made by the state, is a direct violation of the defendant’s
5t 6™ and 14" amendmentrights. The combination of statements also show
that the state failed to prove who actually shotthe victim, the evidence doesn’t
prove who shot the victim, the withess doesn’t corroborate anything, the case

should be vacated immediately.

4. Duringthe state’s closing argument, the prosecutor mentioned “touch DNA”,
again there was no objection by the defense, and this allowed the jury to believe
the defendants’ DNA was found on or near the victim. This statement alongis
prosecutorial misconduct, in State v. Phillips, the prosecutor is not to say that the

DNA of a suspectis on any item of evidence if the issue is touch DNA. 844 SE



2d 651 (2020) The trial counselor failure to object or motion to request a mistrial
is proof of ineffective counsel. The court and defense counselor allowed the
state’s prosecutor to commit misconduct, and violate the defendants rightto a fair
trial. As well as violates his 51, 6", and 14" amendmentrights. The case should

have been declared a mistrial and dismissed.

5. The trial counselor failed to motion for a mistrial, after all the issues present
during the trial. The prosecutor is using a witness with admitted mental health
issues, prosecutorial misconduct by the mention of touch DNA, late discovery,
withholding evidence. These are all problems that should have been addressed
by the defendant’s trail counselor, and they were not. The trail counselor violated
rule 403, and Strickland v. Washington. Because of this the trial counselor

violated the defendant's 6" and 14" amendmentrights.

6. The state’s witness stated he could hearthe victim “gasping for air, trying to
breath”. This means the victim did notdie immediately, meaning the state as well
as the defense counsel could have requested the jury be given instruction on a
lesser charge. The statement by the witness does notfit the requirement for
murder. He also stated that he moved the victim and drove the victim's car for an
undetermined distance. This statement, as presented in State v. King 158 SC
251(1930), The evidence presented at trial showed that the defendantwas
entitled to a jury instruction of a lesser included offense. The defendant’s trial

counselorfailed to request for the jury instruction. The counselor violated



Strickland v. Washington 446 US 668 (1984), also violating the defendant’s 14t

amendmentrights.



VIOLATION OF MIRANDA RIGHTS

1. Once the defendantwas arrested, he was questioned by 2 investigators that
were involved in the case, Caldwell and Laurita. During the interrogation the
defendantasked several times for an attorney. The defendant made several
attempts at asking for counsel before he answered any questions. The officers
made several comments that were in direct violation of the defendant's @‘ and 6fh

14 amendmentrights.

2. Duringthe interrogation process the defendant asked for cou n§el several times
“NO AOUr [au’r Cant droP The Crarges.

and was told “wieteoyonnaadasimyyaeier. The moment that the defendant

asked for counsel, all questioning and interrogation should have ceased. The 2
officers were in direct violation of the defendant's rights. All statements made
after the defendant asked for counsel should be suppressed and the case in

question dismissed.

3. Dueto thefact that the interrogation was filllrecorded, and there is only the
officer's memory, the officer’s testimony should have neverbeen accepted as a
part of the investigation or evidence. The officers should have allowed counsel,
defendant's rights were ignored from the moment that they started questioning
him. He was with them for several hours and asked for counsel over 10 times.
They continued to poke, prod, and question the defendant, after he implied
several more times he wanted to speak to a lawyer. They violated the

defendant's Miranda rights as well as his 5t ﬁ‘M“‘ amendmentrights.



‘ﬂw_ d@?wdawi‘/é’ Stutenment Shonld hae been gmppre/ss&l.

The st préseated %SHMMJM via Investiaatr Laarda
Vi

dnmgﬁ The Pre-trial Jackéon U deano hearing. mr: Brocon ®

ctatement was alse aundio and videe pe,aorciecl and 4

‘ : Seripts.
TI“(V\SC,/‘\P,' of Fhe SWeMc;n{- way COWP’e—“’e béq COM)OH Cz/'/f"f

Correq Brown (Brown) Contends ypat the follow i CFEhiRas
Betoeen hip and an&g‘Héq(l‘fW' Lquff«l?-qﬂo\uﬁf'ta) CI.YICL
Duwvestigater Caldwell (ca wwell] was an invocation @f i

Figt 0 Counsel and request for the a ssidtan 2

B Q"""‘””‘? and +hatthe interrgqatio” S hould

- leaSed af thet momendt .

(VW"- Er’b’l/\)‘*‘\ : qu/ I‘I g@*" Some. &(]/JM@@ 4—’1’)446

Going +0 Shovt that owt



the water.

Investigator Laurita: Well, let’s hear it.

Sergeant Caldwell: What’s that?

Mr. Brown: I, 1—can I get that to a lawyer? I mean, I don’t mean to be---
Investigator Laurita: No, I mean, this is your chance. If you want to clear
your name—

Investigator Caldwell: Your lawyer can’t drop charges. We can.

Brown’s question “...can I get that to a lawyer?” was an unambiguous request for the
assistance of an attorney. In Davis, the Court “requires, at a minimum some statement that
can reasonably be construed to be an expression of a desire for the assistance of an
attorney.” Davis v United States, 512 U.S. 452. Brown unambiguously asked if he could get
information to a lawyer and was told “No.” Indeed, Investigator Caldwell, when he said
“your lawyer can’t drop charges,” clearly understood that Brown was requesting a lawyer.
Allowing the statement to be admitted as evidence against him at trial and heard by the jury
violated Brown’s rights under the 5, 6, and 14" amendments of the Constitution.

Under Miranda,

“when at any point during an interrogation the accused seeks affirmatively or
impliedly to invoke his right to silence or counsel, interrogation must be
forgone or postponed. . .failure to follow the new procedure requires
inexorably the exclusion of any statement by the accused, as well as the fruits
thereof.” Miranda v Arizona, 384 US 436.

Additionally, Caldwell’s statement that “Your lawyer can’t drop charges. We can,”

9



constituted a promise of leniency. Although in South Carolina, the Court has held that an
officer stating he/she will relay a defendant’s cooperation does not constitute a promise of
leniency, Caldwell’s declaration went well beyond a mere statement regarding cooperation.
State v Arrowood, 375 S.C. 359, State v Rochester, 301 S.C. 196. Caldwell made this
assertion directly on the heels of Laurita telling Brown he could not get his information to an
attorney. The comment implied that if Brown continued to speak his charges would be
dismissed. The combination of these statements by law enforcement warranted suppression
of Brown’s statement. He invoked his right to counsel and was immediately given a
promise of leniency after being denied that right.

Even after this exchange, Brown made further inquiries about the need for an
attorney. It is also clearly reflected in the audio/video recording and transcript. Brown
makes the following statements in response to Laurita requesting a buccal swab:

“Do I need to do this in front of a lawyer?”

“I might need to do it in front of a lawyer ...”

“Do I need to do this in the presence of a lawyer?”

“Well, I might need to wait and do it in front of a lawyer then.”

Brown argues that the combination of all these statements is again him requesting the
assistance of counsel. In State v Kennedy, “Well, I think I need a lawyer” was found to be
unambiguous. 333 SC 426. After the last comment listed above, Laurita and Caldwell move
on with the interview. However, a short time later, they again start asking Brown for a
buccal swab. Brown again makes comments about a lawyer and says the following:

“I asked—I asked you did I need a lawyer...”
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BRADY VIOLATION

1. The trial court committed misconductthe day of the trial by entering new
evidence in after the trial started. On June 8" the defense requested for a
continuance to review the new statement. The court denied the continuance and
ordered that the trial proceed. On June 9, the prosecutor addressed the court
and stated they had a witness and on April 16, the witness gave a new
statement. The prosecutor never disclosed the new statements to the defense.
They called the witness on the 3" day of trial and the court allowed this new
statement to be entered into the trial as well as let the witness testify. Allowing
the witness and the statements after the trial had begun is late discovery and
direct violation of Brady v. Maryland. The defense counselor objected to the
witness. But the court over ruled, and the witness was allowed. The allowance of
this witness prejudices the defendant's trial and is a violation of Brady v.
Maryland, as well as the defendant's 5", 6", and 14" amendmentrights. The
unfair prejudice forthe jury to base its decision on the witness statement and not
the evidence. This could have changed the outcome of the trial for the defendant
As the witness is the girlfriend of the other state witness who said he moved the
body and drove the victims’' car. However, the state decided to proceed with their
case is the prosecutor’'s choice, butthe defendantstill has right's and they are

obligated to uphold the law.



ABUSE OF DISCRETION

1. The defendants’ trial began on June 7, 2021. The defendant contends thatduring
his trial the court allowed the prosecutor and judge to abuse their discretion. The
law states “The court is bound by the trial courts factual findings unless they are
clearly erroneous. State v. Quattiebaum 338 SC 441 (2000)". On April 16, two of
the state’'s witnesses entered the solicitor's office and gave a statement. During
the trial the prosecutor stood before the court and stated she had two new
statements from Ms. Guyton and Mr. Parker (withesses), weeks after the state
had received the statements from Guyton. The prosecutor still failed to issue the
defense a copy of Guyton'’s full statement until several days into the trial. The law

states clearly, a late admission of any evidence violates Brady v. Maryland.

2. The prosecutor had possession of the statement prior to the defendant’s court
date, and intentionally withheld this statement until after the trial had already
begun. The statement was to help corroborate the statement made by the state’s
only witness. During cross examination it was relayed that Guyton had never
made a documented statement on record. Guyton is the live — in girlfriend of the
witness, and sat with him while he gave his statement to the prosecutor. The
defense objected to the court allowing Guyton’s testimony, as hertestimony is
unreliable. The court rejected the defenses objection, and allowed Guyton to
testify as a corroborating witness. This is to help bolster the state’s eye witness

testimony, from herhusband. Although through her own testimony Guyton



admitted to notbeing present until after her husband returned home. The court
abused its discretion by submitting an improper corroborating testimony which
derived from an illegal error committed and allowed by court officials and officers
of the law. By allowing the jury to hear Guyton's statement, while trying to

improperly bolster the witness testimony, the court violated Rule 801(d)(1)(B).

. The evidence shows that Guyton’s motive was to support her boyfriend’s
testimony. The court by over ruling the defenses’ objection and allowing Guyton
to testify prejudiced the jury during the defendant's trial by allowing the
prosecutor to enter a late statement for the jury to hear. In allowing the statement
the violated rule 801(d)(1)(B), as well as rule 403 of the SCRE, which is a direct
correlation to violating the defendant's 5", 6", and 14" amendmentrights.
Guyton’s testimony is a violation of Rule 801(d)(1)(B) and Rule 403 because
during cross examination the witness (Mr. Parker) stated “He doesn’'tremember
whathappened the night of the offense and that there was no argument, no
tension, and everything was cool.” This statement from the eye witness shows
that Guyton had an improper motive to protect the credibility of the state’s eye
witness. The trial court abused its discretion allowing the jury to base its
judgementfrom the improper statement and improper bolstering testimony, and
prejudiced the defendant. As well as violates the defendants’ 5%, 6%, and 14"

amendmentrights (State v. Saltz, 2001).

. The appellantargues the trial court errored in ruling on the admissibility of prior

inconsistent statements of witnesses. In the firstinstant, appellantasserts the



trial court erroneously permitted hearsay to bolster the witness testimony. In
State v. Saltz the courts held that “erroneously admitting corroborating testimony
is not harmless merely because it is cumulative. On the contrary, itis precisely
this cumulative effect which enhances the devastating impact of improper
corroboration” 346 SC 124. Had the jury not heard the erroneous corroborating
statements the defendanttrial verdict would have been different. By the law, and
clearly stated, because of these errors made by the state, the defendantrequest

that the court remand and vacate said conviction.



P\bv\é& ok Disc,re,h'om
B BN i

siua i gl e

o fr'f'f-'(/

The Ae.%dan-\/'s frial Beéfaqn

Court
fhrowh out the CLowrse of 4y
Comm i te |

d evror gfter error, 'Dvn'!n%@ +he Cour St

@t Yhe +vida|. The chate Cqlled +o e s and
Tovstigdor [Jolmf\ ’&qr‘r'@*r\) D.WV- A efaniners. lrﬁ'oswwr
(mr. mcgb%?h) Called The o ness And As kad
ﬁ.hgfder’a’
Lness

over v ool 2
A dozen OLM&S'J'I bn's And the Wi

A Qan etputs O

A5 e C,owr'-l’ A’“W
wet S qaSKk

on tide 630 Lnmes |5
queSHon s h Bouwt (ma#® DV A

Fpy om 3 testime
ent o head and

19 the witNeS

rine 15 -l ot

The friul fransc “5"5 GoeS %>

¢, wWhat —— we& smp#] sust W
el +mcted It for NMA- to Se¢ hov muh DM K
Thewe W45 encwcrfjh

was present; ond in Fhis Cases



//

DV o ;M;ﬁ‘j Cﬁwef‘/l Rroca-«
' he
ProSe Lutov MCZQIOH\M continued +0 asic ¥

[/ne 1@ =B
Witnes) more Qqueshtms: &2 Page 671 I/ -
” - ption
MYy, meylothin asked B Leotina at e 4T
de the

on UH‘J” beM; bﬂiwéﬂ qa deor hqy\d‘c_ ;'r\St'

likeld Some fom of pouch DV-A-T

. 3 ; e L1
The winesS John Beron on ke | % ot poﬁe

g ol
Claded K. Ues - T megn , based SRR upon lo ta

at Hhe %uav\-i"l-\}i of DM k- Thert wowld I muost

. - - es -
Con Sisfent with Som&bo'%‘" touchi NG it & |
#llow VA

The Conrits abuSed Fts discresion k’c"l
. re

™e witness o -]Q-S+r¥6t4 to the $ouch DNV

P\).lJf’l/\@H‘{’ hw;yég Q ‘(COU“'\SQIU h%.p,'gg he/q_('CL,

This yiolates State 1V Phillips 844 SE 84 651 (3020,

Sﬁfinaq the mere mentoning of touch DR



Without +he “Coungel ”Mﬁ? el Parformed
violajeS rule 4oy and Rule yo3fh). Thie U iolates
Stade v Phillips (.02.6) and the defendan+s
Sth Gth and 4h amendmend , Also We
ProSecutor Kathrya Cavanasan staked  during
the C,lvs:'vctcj agument on PIde GoH line
29 =24 5+4+Moa o he 'Au.;g,”Tha% Same
Back seat fhat hgs His DMA- on +he
e rior wlissi mnala,/;urg Statemen + ‘Dom?g
The Siules ‘c,{os,'gg ﬁ%“mw+ d;SP[%deA
Prosecuteriql M?lcond.,@-/ﬂ Vivlafes state V.
Phillips (2039) lso +he mere menitioning Of
ToUCh QMK During Closind acqument g
Violdles Rule 403() and +he defendants
Bth bth and [Y4h amendient. The defendant

Requests v Trinl for the evror or the

oldense, Yucated.



b Ao gl






